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HCC Fall League Format

• 4 Groups with 4 teams each. See groupings in next slide

Rank based  

Division 

Grouping 

1. Based on 2024 League Team Rankings, 4 Groups with 4 

teams eachEach team will play 3 Round Robin games

2. Each Team plays 3 games in their Group 

3. In Addition, each team will play ONE game outside of 

their group 

For Each Group; 

1. Top Team to Div-I 

2. 2nd and 3rd placed teams 

DIV-II

3. 4th ranked teams get 

eliminated 

Div-II

QuarterFinals

Div I & Div II 

SEMIs Final 

T1

T5

T9

T13

T2

T6

T7

T14

T3

T7

T11

T15

T4

T8

T12

T16

3 Group + 1 Across Grp = Total 4 League Games

FALL GrpB 3 Group + 1 Across Grp = Total 4 League Games

FALL GrpC 3 Group + 1 Across Grp = Total 4 League Games DIV - II 
1. 2nd & 3rd placed teams 

qualify for DIVISION-II 

2. DIV-II play QFs, Semi to Final

DIV-2

QF1

QF2

QF3

QF4

DIV-2

SF1

SF2

DIV 2

2-FINAL

FALL GrpD

FALL LEAGUE FALL LEAGUE PLAYOFFS

FALL GrpA 3 Group + 1 Across Grp = Total 4 League Games
DIV - I 

1. TOP ranked TEAM in EACH 

Group qualifies directly for 

DIVISION-I 

2. DIV-1 get BYE to SEMIFINALs 

directly

DIV-I

SF1

SF2

DIV 1

1-FINAL
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